Brasada into a wholly owned subsidiary of Foothills. The merger is treated as a recapitalization of Foothills for
financial accounting purposes, and is accounted for as a reverse takeover of Foothills by Brasada, as the shareholders
of Brasada will control the consolidated entity after the acquisition.

Subsequent to December 31, 2005, Foothills advanced funds through a bridge financing facility to Brasada to enable
Brasada to meet certain specific working capital requirements. The bridge financing facility has not been included in
the pro forma statements as the amount due to Foothills by Brasada and the amount due by Brasada to Foothills are
eliminated on consolidation.

The pro forma statements have been prepared from, and should be read in conjunction with, Brasada’s audited
financial statements for the period from inception (December 29, 2005) through December 31, 2005, and Foothills’
audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005.

F-10

Edgar Filing: FOOTHILLS RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K/A

62

FOOTHILLS RESOURCES, INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

 DECEMBER 31, 2005

(Unaudited)

Pro Forma Note Pro Forma
Brasada Foothills Adjustments Ref Consolidated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ - $ 3,188 $ 10,093,106 2b $ 10,096,294

Property and equipment, at cost:
Oil and gas properties, using full cost
accounting -
Unproved properties not being
amortized 54,856 - 50,000 2a 104,856

$ 54,856 $ 3,188 $ 10,143,106 $ 10,201,150
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 4,856 $ 10,048 $ (10,048) 2c $ 4,856
Due to related party - 2,500 (2,500) 2c -
Loans payable - 313,051 (313,051) 2c -

4,856 325,599 (325,599) 4,856
MEMBERS' CAPITAL
Members' capital 50,000 - (50,000) 2a -

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
(DEFICIT)
Preferred stock - - - -

100 2a
Common stock - 39,356 15,383 2b 45,883

(8,956) 2c
99,900 2a

Additional paid-in capital - 104,562 10,077,723 2b 10,150,411
(131,774) 2c

Deficit accumulated during the
development stage - (466,329) 466,329 2c -

(322,411) 10,518,705 10,196,294
$ 54,856 $ 3,188 $ 10,143,106 $ 10,201,150

F-11

Edgar Filing: FOOTHILLS RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K/A

63

FOOTHILLS RESOURCES, INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

 YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

(Unaudited)

Pro Forma Note Pro Forma
Brasada Foothills Adjustments Ref Consolidated

Expenses
Accounting and audit fees $ - $ 18,346 $ 18,346
Bank charges - 195 195
Deferred acquisition costs written off - 280,100 280,100
Interest - 6,658 6,658
Legal (recovery) - (3,000) (3,000)
Management fees - 19,500 19,500
Office and miscellaneous - 6,000 6,000
Transfer agent and filing fees - 4,042 4,042

Net loss for the period $ - $ (331,841) $ (331,841)

Basic loss per share $ - $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding 411 35,566,972 45,883,009

F-12

Edgar Filing: FOOTHILLS RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K/A

64

FOOTHILLS RESOURCES, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2005
AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

These pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted